1/2
GB1950N . F14 45 . 500
GB - Gearbox, body cast iron
Description
Quarter turn gearbox handoperated with cast iron housing Polyurethane
coated
Construction
Type code
Product features
• Valve connection Mounting face for valves according to
EN ISO 5211
• Torque 150 - 32000 Nm
• Temperature range -20ºC ÷ +120ºC
• Stroke 0-90º (±5º adjustable)
• Lubrication Factory lubricated for the life of actuator
under normal working conditions
• Protection class GB...N -> IP67
GB...G -> IP68
1 Set screw Steel 12.9
2 Worm Steel C45
3 Gasket NBR
4 Needle bearing
5 Bushing Siintered steel
6 Seal ring Nitrile
7 Shaft AISI 303
8 Grease Multipurpose EP2
9 Position indicator GB150-1950 Polypropylene
GB6800-250 GG25
10 Coverplate GG25
11 Quadrant GGG40
12 Body GG25
13 Gear Carbon steel C45
14 Body Steel
 Actuator size
GB...N Protection class IP67
GB...G Protection class IP68
 Mounting face for valve F05 - F40 according to EN ISO5211
 Shaft connection [mm] Dimension of shaft connection
 Handwheel diameter [mm]
2/2 GBN_2345
© 2023 InterApp AG, all rights reserved
GB... GB... PR4/6/10
EN ISO5211 A B C D E F Øk m n* [kg]
GB150N F05, F07 80 124 58 42,5 99.5 54.5 12 14 9.6 2
GB210N F05, F07, F10 102 127.5 48 52 159 63 15 14 11.6 4
GB215N F05, F07, F10 102 127.5 48 52 159 63 15 14 11.6 4
GB550N F07, F10, F12 138 174 69 71 201 88 20 24 12 9
GB880N F10, F12, F14, F16 200 226 100 86 189 92.5 20 24 13.2 14
GB1250N F10, F12, F14, F16 220 258 110 104,5 230 102 20 24 13.75 22
GB2000N F12, F14, F16 214 255 106 53 232 121 20 24 27 24
GB2000NLB (F16), F25 285 293 142 53 232 121 20 24 27 27
GB1950N F12, F14, F16, F25 285 322.5 142,5 130 275 126 25 28 13 32
GB1950N/PR4 F12, F14, F16, F25 285 322.5 142,5 130 301 126 20 24 54 39
GB1950NLB/PR4 F30 350 355 175 130 329 129 20 24 54.34 52
GB3000N/PR4 F16, F25 293 337 142 140 314 153 20 24 61 49
GB6800N/PR4 F16, F25, F30 370 407 170 182 354 159 20 24 81 62.5
GB6800N/PR6 F16, F25, F30 370 407 170 182 354 159 20 24 117 64.2
GBA200N/PR10 F25, F30, F35, F40 440 491 207.5 209 374.5 215 20 24 182.25 134.4
GBA250/PR10 F25, F30, F35, F40 510 585 235 256 414.5 224 20 24 182.25 219.4
100 160 250 300 400 500 600 700 800
GB150N 150 150
GB210N 330 330
GB215N 371 500
GB550N 600 720 960 1000
GB880N 1056 1320 1584 1848 2000
GB1250N 1520 1900 2280 2660 3040
GB2000N / NLB 2640 3300 3960 4500
GB1950N 1520 1900 2280 2660 3040
GB1950N/PR4 5280 6600 7000
GB1950NLB/PR4 5280 6600 7000
GB3000N/PR4 6480 8100 9000
GB6800N/PR4 7680 9600 11520 12500
GB6800N/PR6 11200 14000 16800 17000
GBA200N/PR10 16800 21000 25200 26000
GBA250/PR10 18000 22500 27000 31500 32000
ØA B
PS 100 100 35
PS 160 160 48
PS 250 250 63
ØA B
SG 300 300 115
SG 400 400 130
SG 500 500 150
SG 600 600 150
SG 700 700 150
SG 800 800 150
A
B
C
D
E
m
Ø
k
A
B
C
D
E
m
Ø
k
FF
EN ISO 5211
S ØN P O
en
The technical data are noncommittal and do not assure you of any properties. Please refer to our general sales conditions. Modifications without notice.
GB - Gearbox, body cast iron
Dimensions
* n = Handwheel turns ON/OFF
Definition of bore is based on valve shaft
Square shaft Gear with shaft bore with key
Maintenance:
The actuators are factory lubricated for the life of the actuator under normal working conditions. The standard lubricant is suitable for use from
- 20°C  to + 120°C. The actuator should always be stored free from dust and humidity.
Torque (handwheel force 400N):
Handwheel diameter
Handwheel:
Removable inserts
for GB150 - GB1250
Gear segment with shaft bore and key
for > GB1250